
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  1  1   San Jose State 279  290  291       860  -4 
4  3  2   New Mexico 297  298  295       890  +26 
2  2  3   Fresno State 291  303  297       891  +27 
5  4  4   Boise State 301  296  295       892  +28 
6  5  5   UNLV 303  296  294       893  +29 
3  6  T6   San Diego State 296  304  299       899  +35 
7  8  T6   Nevada 305  305  289       899  +35 
8  7  8   Colorado State 307  297  305       909  +45 
9  9  9   Wyoming, U. of 314  308  310       932  +68 
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Mountain West Conference Champ
Dinah Shore Tournament Course at the Mission Hills Country Club

Rancho Mirage, CA 
2022 MW Championship 

Dates: Apr 18 - Apr 20 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Natasha Andrea Oon  San Jose State  65   70  71       206  -10   
2 2   Lucia Lopez-Ortega  San Jose State  68   73  72       213  -3   

T4 T3   Kajsa Arwefjall  San Jose State  73   71  72       216  E   
3 T3   Lauren Lehigh  New Mexico  74   69  73       216  E   

T4 5   Franca Polla  Boise State  74   70  75       219  +3   
T10 6   Bernice Ilas  San Diego State  74   75  71       220  +4   
T27 T7   Victoria Gailey  Nevada  75   78  68       221  +5   
T10 T7   Anitra Khoth  Nevada  76   73  72       221  +5   
T15 T7   Harriet Lynch  Fresno State  74   76  71       221  +5   
7 T10   Sydney Bryan  UNLV  75   72  75       222  +6   

T27 T10   Napat Lertsadwattana  New Mexico  74   79  69       222  +6   
T15 T12   Elena Castanon  Boise State  76   74  73       223  +7   
T20 T12   Nicole Lorup  UNLV  77   74  72       223  +7   
T8 T12   Veronica Joels  UNLV  73   75  75       223  +7   
T10 T15   Lacey Uchida  Colorado State  75   74  76       225  +9   
T10 T15   Anna lina Otten  San Diego State  72   77  76       225  +9   
T10 T15   Antonia Malate  San Jose State  73   76  76       225  +9   
T24 T18   Leah John  Nevada  75   77  74       226  +10   
T31 T18   Lexi Perry  Boise State  78   77  71       226  +10   
T24 T18   Jinyoung Yun  Fresno State  74   78  74       226  +10   
T15 T21   Sofia Torres  Colorado State  78   72  77       227  +11   
T15 T21   Andrea Bergsdottir  Colorado State  75   75  77       227  +11   
T15 T21   Sara Kjellker  San Diego State  76   74  77       227  +11   
T24 T21   Myah McDonald  New Mexico  75   77  75       227  +11   
6 25   Jessica Hall  Fresno State  71   75  82       228  +12   
38 T26   Kendall Todd  UNLV  82   75  72       229  +13   

T20 T26   Louisa Carlbom  San Jose State  74   77  78       229  +13   
T20 T26   Caroline Jansson  New Mexico  74   77  78       229  +13   
T31 T29   Gabby Minier  Colorado State  79   76  75       230  +14   
T27 T29   Estibaly Garcia Rubio  San Diego State  74   79  77       230  +14   
T8 T29   Elli Gordon  Boise State  73   75  82       230  +14   
T31 T29   Nicola Kamikski  Fresno State  72   83  75       230  +14   
T20 T29   Lisa-Marie Pagliano  New Mexico  76   75  79       230  +14   
T36 34   Anika Sato  San Diego State  78   78  75       231  +15   
T39 T35   Meghan Vogt  Wyoming, U. of  81   77  74       232  +16   
T27 T35   Kyla Wilde  Wyoming, U. of  76   77  79       232  +16   
T31 T35   Yu Shang  Fresno State  81   74  77       232  +16   
T39 T38   Kaitlin Fleiner  Nevada  81   77  75       233  +17   
T36 T38   Morgan Ryan  Wyoming, U. of  81   75  77       233  +17   
T39 T40   Pemika Arphamongkol  Colorado State  80   78  79       237  +21   
T31 T40   Samantha Hui  Wyoming, U. of  76   79  82       237  +21   
43 42   Nicole Suppelsa  Boise State  78   84  76       238  +22   
42 43   Kayla Nocum  Nevada  79   80  82       241  +25   
44 44   Hina Matsui  UNLV  78   88  82       248  +32   

45 45   Jessica Zapf  Wyoming, U. of  82   87  80       249  +33 
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Mountain West Conference Champ
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 San Jose State 279 290 291 860

1 Natasha Andrea Oon (1) 65 70 71 206

2 Lucia Lopez-Ortega (4) 68 73 72 213

T3 Kajsa Arwefjall (3) 73 71 72 216

T15 Antonia Malate (2) 73 76 76 225

T26 Louisa Carlbom (5) 74 77 78 229

2 New Mexico 297 298 295 890

T3 Lauren Lehigh (2) 74 69 73 216

T10 Napat Lertsadwattana (1) 74 79 69 222

T21 Myah McDonald (3) 75 77 75 227

T26 Caroline Jansson (4) 74 77 78 229

T29 Lisa-Marie Pagliano (5) 76 75 79 230

3 Fresno State 291 303 297 891

T7 Harriet Lynch (3) 74 76 71 221

T18 Jinyoung Yun (2) 74 78 74 226

25 Jessica Hall (1) 71 75 82 228

T29 Nicola Kamikski (4) 72 83 75 230

T35 Yu Shang (5) 81 74 77 232

4 Boise State 301 296 295 892

5 Franca Polla (3) 74 70 75 219

T12 Elena Castanon (2) 76 74 73 223

T18 Lexi Perry (1) 78 77 71 226

T29 Elli Gordon (4) 73 75 82 230

42 Nicole Suppelsa (5) 78 84 76 238

5 UNLV 303 296 294 893

T10 Sydney Bryan (2) 75 72 75 222

T12 Veronica Joels (1) 73 75 75 223

T12 Nicole Lorup (3) 77 74 72 223

T26 Kendall Todd (4) 82 75 72 229

44 Hina Matsui (5) 78 88 82 248

T6 San Diego State 296 304 299 899

6 Bernice Ilas (2) 74 75 71 220

T15 Anna lina Otten (4) 72 77 76 225

T21 Sara Kjellker (1) 76 74 77 227

T29 Estibaly Garcia Rubio (5) 74 79 77 230

34 Anika Sato (3) 78 78 75 231

T6 Nevada 305 305 289 899

T7 Victoria Gailey (1) 75 78 68 221

T7 Anitra Khoth (3) 76 73 72 221

T18 Leah John (2) 75 77 74 226

T38 Kaitlin Fleiner (4) 81 77 75 233

43 Kayla Nocum (5) 79 80 82 241
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Colorado State 307 297 305 909

T15 Lacey Uchida (2) 75 74 76 225

T21 Andrea Bergsdottir (1) 75 75 77 227

T21 Sofia Torres (3) 78 72 77 227

T29 Gabby Minier (5) 79 76 75 230

T40 Pemika Arphamongkol (4) 80 78 79 237

9 Wyoming, U. of 314 308 310 932

T35 Meghan Vogt (1) 81 77 74 232

T35 Kyla Wilde (2) 76 77 79 232

T38 Morgan Ryan (5) 81 75 77 233

T40 Samantha Hui (3) 76 79 82 237

45 Jessica Zapf (4) 82 87 80 249
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Par 3 Scoring
V. Gailey Nevada 2.92 -1 
L. John Nevada 2.92 -1 
E. Castanon Boise St. 3.00 E 
L. Lehigh N Mexico 3.00 E 
J. Yun Fresno 3.00 E 
L. Lopez-Ortega San Jose 3.00 E 
S. Kjellker S.Diego St 3.08 +1 
J. Hall Fresno 3.08 +1 
H. Lynch Fresno 3.08 +1 
B. Ilas S.Diego St 3.08 +1 
A. Khoth Nevada 3.08 +1 
L. Uchida Col. St. 3.17 +2 
V. Joels UNLV 3.17 +2 
K. Arwefjall San Jose 3.17 +2 
M. Ryan Wyoming 3.17 +2 
A. Bergsdottir Col. St. 3.25 +3 
L. Perry Boise St. 3.25 +3 
K. Wilde Wyoming 3.25 +3 
N. Lorup UNLV 3.25 +3 
E. Gordon Boise St. 3.25 +3 
N. Kamikski Fresno 3.25 +3 
A. Otten S.Diego St 3.25 +3 

Par 4 Scoring
N. Oon San Jose 3.87 -4 
L. Lopez-Ortega San Jose 3.87 -4 
F. Polla Boise St. 4.00 E 
M. McDonald N Mexico 4.03 +1 
L. Lehigh N Mexico 4.03 +1 
N. Lertsadwattana N Mexico 4.10 +3 
A. Malate San Jose 4.10 +3 
S. Bryan UNLV 4.10 +3 
K. Todd UNLV 4.17 +5 
N. Suppelsa Boise St. 4.17 +5 
J. Hall Fresno 4.17 +5 
H. Lynch Fresno 4.17 +5 
V. Joels UNLV 4.17 +5 
B. Ilas S.Diego St 4.17 +5 
A. Khoth Nevada 4.17 +5 
K. Arwefjall San Jose 4.17 +5 
L. Carlbom San Jose 4.17 +5 
S. Torres Col. St. 4.20 +6 
A. Otten S.Diego St 4.20 +6 
V. Gailey Nevada 4.20 +6 
C. Jansson N Mexico 4.20 +6 
N. Lorup UNLV 4.23 +7 

Par 5 Scoring
N. Oon San Jose 4.17 -10 
K. Arwefjall San Jose 4.42 -7 
E. Castanon Boise St. 4.75 -3 
N. Lorup UNLV 4.75 -3 
E. Garcia Rubio S.Diego St 4.75 -3 
S. Bryan UNLV 4.83 -2 
L. Uchida Col. St. 4.83 -2 
B. Ilas S.Diego St 4.83 -2 
A. Malate San Jose 4.83 -2 
H. Lynch Fresno 4.92 -1 
A. Khoth Nevada 4.92 -1 
S. Kjellker S.Diego St 4.92 -1 
L. Perry Boise St. 4.92 -1 
F. Polla Boise St. 4.92 -1 
L. Lehigh N Mexico 4.92 -1 
N. Lertsadwattana N Mexico 4.92 -1 
N. Kamikski Fresno 4.92 -1 
A. Sato S.Diego St 4.92 -1 
L. Pagliano N Mexico 5.00 E 
J. Yun Fresno 5.00 E 
S. Torres Col. St. 5.00 E 
A. Otten S.Diego St 5.00 E 

Eagles 
Y. Shang Fresno 1

Birdies 
N. Oon San Jose 16
K. Arwefjall San Jose 12
L. Lehigh N Mexico 10
N. Lertsadwattana N Mexico 10
V. Gailey Nevada 10
A. Malate San Jose 9
A. Khoth Nevada 9
L. Lopez-Ortega San Jose 9
N. Kamikski Fresno 8
S. Bryan UNLV 8
B. Ilas S.Diego St 8
H. Lynch Fresno 8
V. Joels UNLV 8
L. Perry Boise St. 7
J. Yun Fresno 7
L. John Nevada 7
E. Castanon Boise St. 7
N. Lorup UNLV 7
F. Polla Boise St. 6
L. Uchida Col. St. 6
A. Bergsdottir Col. St. 6
N. Suppelsa Boise St. 6

Pars 
L. Lopez-Ortega San Jose 40
F. Polla Boise St. 39
C. Jansson N Mexico 39
J. Hall Fresno 37
M. McDonald N Mexico 37
N. Lorup UNLV 36
K. Todd UNLV 36
S. Kjellker S.Diego St 36
S. Hui Wyoming 35
M. Ryan Wyoming 35
B. Ilas S.Diego St 35
E. Gordon Boise St. 35
L. Pagliano N Mexico 35
S. Torres Col. St. 35
A. Otten S.Diego St 35
L. Carlbom San Jose 35
L. Uchida Col. St. 34
S. Bryan UNLV 34
G. Minier Col. St. 34
L. Lehigh N Mexico 34
V. Joels UNLV 34
H. Lynch Fresno 33
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